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My Blood, Your Blood  Directory Schools interested in acquiring the My Blood, Your Blood education 
program should contact their local program coordinator listed below.  

 

CANADA & INTERNATIONAL  

ALABAMA  
DEKALB, CHEROKEE, JACKSON 
Blood Assurance 
Bonnie McPheeters 
blm@bloodassurance.org 
1-800-962-0628, Ext. 134 
 
TUSCALOOSA 
United Blood Services  
Barb Kain 
bkain@bloodsystems.org 
1-800-288-2199, Ext. 5664  

ALASKA 
 
Blood Bank of Alaska 
Gregg Schomaker 
gschomaker@bbak.org 
(907) 222-5636 
 
 

ARIZONA 
 
United Blood Services  
Barb Kain 
bkain@bloodsystems.org 
1-800-288-2199, Ext. 5664  

AREAS NOT L ISTED BELOW 
 
America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-USBLOOD, Ext. 2 
(202) 654-2911  
 

 
America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-872-5663, Ext. 2 
1-202-654-2911 
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STATEWIDE 
Bonfils Blood Center  
Brea Olson 
Brea_Olson@Bonfils.org 
(303) 363-2336 
 
DURANGO 
United Blood Services  
Barb Kain 
bkain@bloodsystems.org 
1-800-288-2199, Ext. 5664  

CONNECTICUT 
 

America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-USBLOOD, Ext. 2 
(202) 654-2911 
 

 

Blood Bank of Delmarva 
Jan Derby 
jderby@bbd.org 
(302) 737-8405 

DELAWARE 

BENTON, CARROLL, MADISON, 
WASHINGTON 
Community Blood Center  
of the Ozarks 
Chris Pilgrim 
pilgrc@cbco.org 
1-800-280-5337 
 
CRITTENDEN, PHILLIPS, LEE, CROSS,  
ST. FRANCIS, MISSISSIPPI 
Lifeblood 
Mid-South Regional Blood Center 
Pat Spencer 
pats@lifeblood.org 
(901) 529-6334 
 
FORT SMITH, HOT SPRINGS, TEXARKANA 
United Blood Services  
Barb Kain 
bkain@bloodsystems.org 
1-800-288-2199, Ext. 5664  

SONOMA, LAKE, MENDOCINO 
Blood Bank of the Redwoods 
Devon Roupe 
devonr@bbr.org 
(707) 545-1222 
 

 
ALAMEDA, CONTRA COSTA, MARIN,  SAN 
FRANCISCO, SANTA CLARA, SAN MATEO 
Blood Centers of the Pacific 
Helen W. Lau 
hlau-takenami@bloodcenters.org 
(415) 749-6634 
 
NORTHERN AND CENTRAL CALIFORNIA  
BloodSource  
Candace Judson, RN, MSN 
candace.judson@bloodsource.org 
1-800-995-4420, Ext. 619 
 
SAN JOAQUIN, STANISLAUS, TUOLUMNE, 
CALAVERAS, EL DORADO 
Delta Blood Bank  
Shirley Lockhart 
shirleyl@deltabloodbank.org 
1-800-244-6794 

ARKANSAS 

COLORADO 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
 

America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-USBLOOD, Ext. 2 
(202) 654-2911 

HUMBOLDT, DEL NORTE 
Northern California  
Community Blood Bank  
Peggy Blummer 
pbluumer@nccbb.org 
(707) 443-8006 
 
SAN DIEGO, IMPERIAL, SOUTHERN 
RIVERSIDE, ORANGE, LOS ANGELES 
San Diego Blood Bank  
Mary Walter-Brown  
mbrown@bloodbank.org  
(619) 400-8283  
 
BISHOP, CAMARILLO, SALINAS, SAN LUIS 
OBISPO, SANTA BARBARA, SANTA MARIA, 
THOUSAND OAKS, VENTURA 
Tri-Counties Blood Bank/ 
United Blood Services  
Barb Kain 
bkain@bloodsystems.org 
1-800-288-2199, Ext. 5664  

CALIFORNIA 



HAWAII  
 

Blood Bank of Hawaii  
Stephanie Rosso 
srosso@bbh.org 
(808) 848-4715 
 
 

IDAHO 
NORTHERN/CENTRAL IDAHO 
Inland Northwest Blood Center 
Lisa Turpin 
LisaT@inbc2.org 
1-800-423-0151 
 
SOUTHERN IDAHO 
America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-USBLOOD, Ext. 2 
(202) 654-2911 

BARTOW, CATOOSA, CHATTOOGA, DADE, 
FANNIN, FLOYD, GORDON, MURRAY, POLK, 
WALKER, WHITFIELD 
Blood Assurance 
Bonnie McPheeters 
blm@bloodassurance.org 
1-800-962-0628, Ext. 134 
 
CAMDEN, CHARLTON, CHATHAM 
Florida Georgia Blood Alliance 
John Helgren, jhelgren@fgba.org   
Marilyn Kendeigh, mkendeigh@fgba.org 
1-800-447-1479  
 
ATKINSON, BROOKS, COFFEE, COLQUITT, 
DECATUR, EARLY, GRADY, IRWIN, 
LOWNDES, MITCHELL, SEMINOLE, THOMAS 
Southeastern Community Blood 
Center 
Patrick Bynum  
pbynum@scbcinfo.org  
1-800-722-2218, Ext. 138 

BREVARD, CHARLOTTE, FLAGLER, 
HIGHLANDS, LAKE, LEE, MARION, MARTIN, 
OKEECHOBEE, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, 
SARASOTA, SEMINOLE, SUMPTER, ST. 
LUCIE, VOLUSIA 
Florida’s Blood Centers  
Jacqueline Darby 
jdarby@floridasbloodcenters.org 
1-888-9DONATE 
 
FT. WALTON, PANAMA CITY, PENSACOLA 
Northwest Florida Blood Center 
Don Ruth  
druth@nfbcblood.org  
(850) 434-2535 
 
 

BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, MONROE,  
PALM BEACH 
Community Blood Centers  
of South Florida  
Megan Alonge  
MegA1126@aol.com  
(954) 777-2570 
 
HILLSBOROUGH, MANATEE, PASCO, 
PINELLAS 
Florida Blood Services  
Valerie Werner                         
vwerne@fbsblood.org  
1-800-682-5663, Ext. 1175  
 
BAKER, CLAY, DUVAL, NASSAU 
Florida Georgia Blood Alliance 
John Helgren, jhelgren@fgba.org   
Marilyn Kendeigh, mkendeigh@fgba.org 
1-800-447-1479  

BAY, CALHOUN, FRANKLIN, GADSDEN, 
HOLMES, JACKSON, JEFFERSON, LEON, 
LIBERTY, MADISON, TAYLOR, WAKULLA, 
WASHINGTON 
Southeastern Community  
Blood Center 
Patrick Bynum  
pbynum@scbcinfo.org  
1-800-722-2218, Ext. 138 
 
ARCADIA, ENGLEWOOD,  
PORT CHARLOTTE, SARASOTA, VENICE 
Suncoast Communities Blood Bank 
Mary Williams 
mwilliams@scbb.org 
(941) 954-1600, Ext. 235 

STEPHENS  
The Blood Connection 
Sally Foister 
sfoister@thebloodconnection.org 
1-800-392-6551, Ext.1005 
 
METRO AUGUSTA, BURKE, COLUMBIA, 
MCDUFFIE, JENKINS, LINCOLN, WILKES, 
WASHINGTON, RICHMOND, JEFFERSON, 
WARREN, GLASCOCK  
Walter L. Shepeard  
Community Blood Center 
Nancy Szocinski 
nszocinski@shepeardblood.org 
(706) 737-4551 

FLORIDA 

GEORGIA 



SANGAMON, LOGAN, MENARD, CASS, 
SCOTT, PIKE, MORGAN, GREEENE, 
MACOUPIN, MONTGOMERY, CHRISTIAN, 
MADISON, ST. CLAIR 
Central Illinois  
Community Blood Center 
Dan Williams  
dwilliams@cicbb.org  
1-866-GIVE-BLD 
 
COOK, KANE, DUPAGE, KENDALL, WILL, 
GRUNDY, MCHENRY, DEKALB 
Heartland Blood Centers 
Ann McKanna 
annmckan@heartlandbc.org 
(708) 342-9714 
 
BUREAU, FULTON, HENDERSON, HENRY, 
JO DAVIES, KNOX, MCDONOUGH, 
MERCER, ROCK ISLAND, WARREN 
Mississippi Valley Regional  
Blood Center 
Keith Asmus 
kasmus@mvrbc.com 
1-800-747-5401, Ext. 228 
 
BOONE, MCHENRY, OGLE, STEPHENSON, 
WINNEBAGO 
Rock River Valley Blood Center 
Jennifer Bowman 
jbowman@rrvbc.org 
1-866-889-9073 

RANDOLPH, UNION, WAYNE 
Community Blood Center 
Tracy Morgan 
tmorgan@cbccts.org 
1-800-388-GIVE  
 
LAKE 
Heartland Blood Centers 
Ann McKanna 
annmckan@heartlandbc.org 
(708) 342-9714 
 
DEARBORN, FRANKLIN, OHIO, RIPLEY, 
SWITZERLAND 
Hoxworth Blood Center 
Meg Wilkens 
wilkenmy@ucmail.uc.edu  
1-800-265-1515, Ext. 81286 
 
 

CEDAR, CLINTON, DES MOINES, DUBUQUE, 
JACKSON, JOHNSON, LOUISA, MUSCATINE, 
SCOTT, WASHINGTON, DAVIS, HENRY, 
IOWA, JEFFERSON, KEOKUK, LEE, LUCAS, 
MAHASKA, MARION, MONROE, VAN 
BUREN, WAPELLO 
Mississippi Valley Regional  
Blood Center 
Keith Asmus 
kasmus@mvrbc.com 
1-800-747-5401, Ext. 228 
 
BUENA VISTA, CALHOUN,  CLAY, IDA, SAC, 
LYON, CHEROKEE, O’BRIEN, CRAWFORD, 
DICKINSON, MONONA, SIOUX, PLYMOUTH, 
POCAHONTAS, WOODBURY 
Siouxland Community Blood Bank 
Kris Hartje 
khartje@siouxlandbloodbank.org 
(712) 252-4208 

IOWA 

BARTHOLOMEW, BENTON, BOONE, 
BROWN, CARROLL, CLAY, DECATUR, 
DUBOIS, FAYETTE, FOUNTAIN, GIBSON, 
GREENE, HAMILTON, HANCOCK, 
HENDRICKS, HENRY, JACKSON, JENNINGS, 
JOHNSON, KNOX, MADISON, MARION, 
MONROE, MONTGOMERY, MORGAN, OWEN, 
PARKE, PIKE, POSEY, PUTNAM, RUSH, 
SHELBY, SULLIVAN, TIPPECANOE, TIPTON, 
VERMILLION, VANDERBURGH, VIGO, 
WARRICK, WARREN, WHITE 
Indiana Blood Center 
Elise Brown 
ebrown@cirbc.org  
1-800-632-4722  
 
MISHAWAKA, ST. JOSEPH, SOUTH BEND 
South Bend Medical Foundation  
Mary Dunfee 
mdunfee@sbmf.org 
1-800-544-0925, Ext. 1250  

KANSAS 
OVERLAND PARK, OLATHE, 
LEAVENWORTH, TOPEKA, LAWRENCE, 
SHAWNEE, LENEXA, KANSAS CITY 
Community Blood Center 
Maureen Sullivan 
mos@cbckc.org 
1-888-647-4040 
 
BOURBON, CHEROKEE, CRAWFORD 
Community Blood Center  
of the Ozarks 
Chris Pilgrim 
pilgrc@cbco.org 
1-800-280-5337 

INDIANA ILLINOIS 



LOUISIANA 
ALEXANDRIA, LAKE CHARLES, MONROE, 
SHREVEPORT 
LifeShare Blood Centers 
David Hebert 
hebert02@lifeshare.org 
(318) 673-1434 
 
SOUTHEAST LOUISIANA 
The Blood Center (New Orleans) 
Suzanne Berthelot 
sberthelot@thebloodcenter.org 
(504) 592-1553 
 
BATON ROUGE, LAFAYETTE,  
MORGAN CITY 
United Blood Services  
Barb Kain 
bkain@bloodsystems.org 
1-800-288-2199, Ext. 5664  

MAINE 
 

America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-USBLOOD, Ext. 2 
(202) 654-2911 
 

KENTUCKY 
CENTRAL AND EASTERN KENTUCKY 
Central Kentucky Blood Center 
Dan Dickson 
ddickson@ckbc.org 
1-888-775-2522 
 
BOONE, KENTON, CAMPBELL, GRANT 
Hoxworth Blood Center 
Meg Wilkens 
wilkenmy@ucmail.uc.edu  
1-800-265-1515, Ext. 81286 
 
DAVIESS, MCLEAN, HANCOCK, 
CRITTENDEN, BRECKENRIDGE, OHIO 
Western Kentucky  
Regional Blood Center  
Vicki Ellis 
vicki@wkrbc.org 
(270) 684-9296 
 
CHRSITIAN, CALDWELL 
Western Kentucky  
Regional Blood Center  
Robbin Wise  
robbin@wkrbc.org 
(270) 885-0728 

MARYLAND 
EASTERN SHORE 
Blood Bank of Delmarva 
Jan Derby 
jderby@bbd.org 
(302) 737-8405 
 
REST OF MARYLAND  
America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-USBLOOD, Ext. 2 
(202) 654-2911 

MICHIGAN 
 
Michigan Community 
Blood Centers 
1-866-MIBLOOD 
 
BAY CITY—MIDLAND AREA 
Kathy Erndt 
BCREC@miblood.org 
 
SAGINAW AREA 
Jennifer Szczepanski 
jszczepanski@miblood.org 
 
WEST MICHIGAN/SOUTHWEST MICHGAN 
Joni Lutke 
jlutke@miblood.org 
 
NORTHWEST MICHIGAN 
Sharon Childs 
schilds@miblood.org 
 

MASSACHUSSETTS  
 
America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-USBLOOD, Ext. 2 
(202) 654-2911 

MINNESOTA 
TWIN CITIES METRO AREA  
Memorial Blood Centers  
Kris Belanger 
kbelanger@mbc.org 
(612) 871-3300, Ext. 2282 
 
DULUTH, NORTHEASTERN MINNESOTA  
Memorial Blood Centers  
Mary Jane Thomsen 
mthomsen@mbc.org 
(218) 723-8080, Ext. 113 



KANSAS CITY, ST. JOSEPH,  
JEFFERSON CITY 
Community Blood Center 
Maureen Sullivan 
mos@cbckc.org 
1-888-647-4040 
 
BARRY, BARTON, CAMDEN, CEDAR, 
CHRISTIAN, DADE, DALLAS, DENT, 
DOUGLAS, GREENE, HENRY, HICKORY, 
HOWELL, JASPER, LACLEDE, LAWRENCE, 
MCDONALD, NEWTON, OREGON, OZARK, 
PHELPS, POLK, PULASKI, SHANNON, 
STONE, TANEY, TEXAS, WEBSTER, 
WRIGHT 
Community Blood Center  
of the Ozarks 
Chris Pilgrim 
pilgrc@cbco.org 
1-800-280-5337 
 
PEMISCOT 
Lifeblood  
Mid-South Regional Blood Center 
Pat Spencer 
pats@lifeblood.org 
(901) 529-6334 NEBRASKA 

CASS, LANCASTER, FILMORE, GAGE, 
JEFFERSON, OTOE, POLK, SALINE, 
SAUNDERS, SEWARD, YORK 
Community Blood Bank of the 
Lancaster County Medical Society 
Joyce Halvorsen 
jhalvorsen@don8bld.org  
1-877-486-9414, Ext. 401 
 
BURT, CEDAR, HOLT, KNOX, DAKOTA, 
DIXON, WAYNE, THURSTON 
Siouxland Community Blood Bank 
Kris Hartje 
khartje@siouxlandbloodbank.org 
(712) 252-4208 

MISSOURI  

NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 

America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-USBLOOD, Ext. 2 
(202) 654-2911 

NEVADA 
 
United Blood Services  
Barb Kain 
bkain@bloodsystems.org 
1-800-288-2199, Ext. 5664  

DESOTO, MARSHALL, TATE, TUNICA, 
PANOLA 
Lifeblood  
Mid-South Regional Blood Center 
Pat Spencer 
pats@lifeblood.org 
(901) 529-6334 
 
JACKSON, HANCOCK 
The Blood Center (New Orleans) 
Suzanne Berthelot 
sberthelot@thebloodcenter.org 
(504) 592-1553 
 
HATTIESBURG, JACKSON, LAUREL, 
MERIDIAN, TUPELO 
United Blood Services  
Barb Kain 
bkain@bloodsystems.org 
1-800-288-2199, Ext. 5664 

AMITE, ATTALA, BENTON, BOLIVAR, 
CALHOUN, CARROLL, CLAIBORNE, 
COAHOMA, COPIAH, COVINGTON, DESOTO, 
GRENADA, HARRISON, HINDS, HOLMES, 
HUMPHREYS, ISSAQUENA, JEFFERSON 
DAVIS, LAFAYETTE, LAWRENCE, LEE, 
LEFLORE, LINCOLN, MADISON, MARSHALL, 
MONTGOMERY, PANOLA, PIKE, PONTOTOC, 
QUITMAN, RANKIN, SCOTT, SHARKEY, 
SIMPSON, SUNFLOWER, TALLAHATCHIE, 
TATE, TIPPAH, TUNICA, UNION, WARREN, 
WASHINGTON, YALOBUSHA, YAZOO 
Mississippi Blood Services 
Wendy H. Copeland  
wcopeland@msblood.com  
(601) 817-7449 
 

MONTANA 

BILLINGS, BOZEMAN, BUTTE 
United Blood Services  
Barb Kain 
bkain@bloodsystems.org 
1-800-288-2199, Ext. 5664 
 
NORTH EASTERN MONTANA 
Inland Northwest Blood Center 
Lisa Turpin 
LisaT@inbc2.org 
1-800-423-0151 

MISSISSIPPI   



NEW JERSEY 
PARAMUS 
Community Blood Services 
Geralyn Mariani 
geralynm@bcrbc.org 
(201) 251-3745 
 

HUNTERDON, MORRIS, WARREN  
Miller-Keystone Blood Center 
Naomi Pratt 
npratt@hcsc.org 
1-800-223-6667, Ext. 208 
 

BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, 
MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, 
MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, 
SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN 
New Jersey Blood Services/NYBC 
Rita Polchin 
rpolchin@nybloodcenter.org 
(732) 220-7004 
 

MORRIS, BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, 
MIDDLESEX, PASSAIC, SUSSEX, UNION, 
WARREN 
The Blood Center of New Jersey 
Kathleen Nolan 
knolan@bloodnj.org  
(973) 676-4700, Ext. 109 

NEW MEXICO 
 
United Blood Services  
Barb Kain 
bkain@bloodsystems.org 
1-800-288-2199, Ext. 5664  

NORTH CAROLINA 
 
America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-USBLOOD, Ext. 2 
(202) 654-2911 
 
CHEROKEE  
Blood Assurance 
Bonnie McPheeters 
blm@bloodassurance.org 
1-800-962-0628, Ext. 134 

NORTH DAKOTA 
 
United Blood Services  
Barb Kain 
bkain@bloodsystems.org 
1-800-288-2199, Ext. 5664  
 

GREENE, CLARK, SHELBY, DARKE, 
LOGAN, CHAMPAIGN, MONTGOMERY, 
BUTLER, WARREN, PREBLE, MIAMI, 
CLINTON 
Community Blood Center 
Tracy Morgan 
tmorgan@cbccts.org 
1-800-388-GIVE  
 
HAMILTON, CLERMONT, BROWN, ADAMS, 
HIGHLAND 
Hoxworth Blood Center 
Meg Wilkens 
wilkenmy@ucmail.uc.edu  
1-800-265-1515, Ext. 81286 
 
 

OKLAHOMA 

OREGON 

 
America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-USBLOOD, Ext. 2 
(202) 654-2911 

LANE 
Lane Memorial Blood Bank 
Kristi Henderson 
khenderson@lmbb.org 
(541) 484-9111 
 
 

NEW YORK 
 
New York Blood Center  
Julie Petrosh 
jpetrosh@nybloodcenter.org  
(212) 468-2113 
 
CHAUTAUQUA, CATTARAUGUS, ALLEGANY 
Community Blood Bank  
of Northwest Pennsylvania  
Jacky Kocz, bbjkocz@erie.net 
Nicole Eller, bbeller@stargate.net 
(814) 456-4206  

LORAIN, CUYAHOGA, STARK, PORTAGE 
LifeShare  
Community Blood Services, 
Elyria, Ohio  
Lisa Brusnahan 
LBrusnahan@lifeshare.cc 
1-800-317-5412, Ext. 129  

OHIO 



PENNSYLVANIA  
HARRISBURG, DAUPHIN, PERRY, 
CUMBERLAND, LANCASTER, 
HUMMELSTOWN, YORK, LEBANON 
Central Pennsylvania Blood Bank 
Pam Becker 
pbecker@cpbb.org 
(717) 566-6161, Ext. 3050  
 
ERIE, ELK, MCKEAN, WARREN 
Community Blood Bank  
of Northwest Pennsylvania  
Jacky Kocz, bbjkocz@erie.net 
Nicole Eller, bbeller@stargate.net 
(814) 456-4206  
 
BETHLEHEM, BERKS, BUCKS, MONROE 
NORTHAMPTON, CARBON, LEHIGH, 
MONTGOMERY, SCHUYKILL  
Miller-Keystone Blood Center 
Naomi Pratt 
npratt@hcsc.org 
1-800-223-6667, Ext. 208 

RHODE ISLAND 
 
Rhode Island Blood Center 
Kathy Connolly 
kconnolly@ribc.org 
1-800-283-8385 
 
 

SOUTH CAROLINA 
BEAUFORT, DEKALB  
Florida Georgia Blood Alliance 
John Helgren, jhelgren@fgba.org   
Marilyn Kendeigh, mkendeigh@fgba.org 
1-800-447-1479  
 
ABBEVILLE, GREENWOOD, GREENVILLE, 
LAURENS, NEWBERRY, OCONEE, PICKENS  
The Blood Connection 
Sally Foister 
sfoister@thebloodconnection.org 
1-800-392-6551, Ext. 1005 
 
AIKEN,  BARNWELL, EDGEFIELD  
Walter L. Shepeard  
Community Blood Center 
Tracey Busbee  
tbusbee@shepeardblood.org 
(803) 643-7996 

SOUTH DAKOTA 
BON HOMME, YANKTON, CLAY, UNION 
Siouxland Community Blood Bank 
Kris Hartje 
khartje@siouxlandbloodbank.org 
(712) 252-4208 
 
STATEWIDE 
United Blood Services  
Barb Kain 
bkain@bloodsystems.org 
1-800-288-2199, Ext. 5664  

TENNESSEE  
BLEDSOE, BRADLEY, COFFEE, FRANKLIN, 
GRUNDY, HAMILTON, MARION, MEIGS, 
POLK, PUTNAM, RHEA, SEQUATCHIE, 
WARREN 
Blood Assurance 
Bonnie McPheeters 
blm@bloodassurance.org 
1-800-962-0628, Ext. 134 
 
SHELBY, TIPTON, LAUDERDALE, FAYETTE 
Lifeblood  
Mid-South Regional Blood Center 
Pat Spencer 
pats@lifeblood.org 
(901) 529-6334 



HARRIS, LIBERTY, CHAMBERS, 
GALVESTON, BRAZORIA, MATAGORDA, 
WHARTON, FORT BEND, WALLER, AUSTIN, 
COLORADO, WASHINGTON, BURLESON, 
BRAZOS, GRIMES, MONTGOMERY, 
WALKER, MADISON, WALKER, SAN 
JACINTO, POLK, AGELINA, NACOGDOCHES, 
SAN AUGUSTINE, SABINE. 
Gulf Coast Regional Blood Center 
Community Outreach 
volunteering@giveblood.org 
(713) 791-6262 
 
CHAMBERS, JEFFERSON, HARDIN, 
ORANGE, JASPER, NEWTON, TYLER 
LifeShare Blood Centers 
David Hebert 
hebert02@lifeshare.org 
(318) 673-1434 
 
LAMAR, RED RIVER, HOPKINS, FRANKLIN, 
TITUS, MORRIS, CAMP, RAINS, WOOD, 
UPSHUR, MARION, HARRISON, PANOLA, 
RUSK, GREGG, CHEROKEE, ANGELINA, 
TRINITY, HOUSTON, ANDERSON, 
HENDERSON, SMITH, VAN SANDT, 
KAUFMAN 
Stewart Regional Blood Center 
(903) 535-5400 

UTAH  
 
America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-USBLOOD, Ext. 2 
(202) 654-2911 

VERMONT 
 
America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-USBLOOD, Ext. 2 
(202) 654-2911 

VIRGINIA 
 
America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-USBLOOD, Ext. 2 
(202) 654-2911  

PIERCE, SOUTH KING, THURSTON,  KITSAP 
Cascade Regional Blood Services 
Kelley Caldwell   
kelleyc@crbs.net  
1-877-24BLOOD 
 
EASTERN WASHINGTON 
Inland Northwest Blood Center 
Jeff Hunsaker 
JeffH@inbc2.org 

NORTH AND CENTRAL TEXAS 
Carter BloodCare 
Carolina Garcia 
cgarcia@carterbloodcare.org  
1-800-366-2834, Ext. 5347 
 
ARANSAS, BEE, SAN PATRICIO,  NUECES, 
JIM WELLS, BROOKS, KLEBERG,  
LIVE OAK, REFUGIO, DUVAL 
Coastal Bend Blood Center 
Jennie Duran 
jduran@coastalbendbloodcenter.com 
1-800-299-4943 
 
DALLAM, SHERMAN, HANSFORD, CASTRO, 
OCHILTREE, LIBSCOMB, HARTLEY, MOORE, 
HUTCHINSON, ROBERTS, HEMPHILL, DEAF 
SMITH, OLDHAM, POTTER, HALL, CARSON, 
GRAY, WHEELER, , RANDALL, BRISCOE, 
ARMSTRONG, DONLEY, PARMER, SWISHER  
Coffee Memorial Blood Center 
Suzanne Talley, (806) 331-8872 
 stalley@thegiftoflife.org 
Danny Cervantes, (806) 331-8843 
dcervantes@thegiftoflife.org 

America’s Blood Centers  
Matt Granato 
mgranato@americasblood.org 
1-888-USBLOOD, Ext. 2 
(202) 654-2911 

WEST VIRGINIA 

POTTSBORO, SHERMAN, DENISON 
BONHAM, HOWE, GAINESVILLE 
Texoma Regional Blood Center 
Pat Richardson 
prichardson@texoma.net 
(903) 893-4314 
 
AUSTIN, BASTROP, CALDWELL, LLANO, 
GEORGETOWN, ROUND ROCK, SAN 
MARCOS 
The Blood and Tissue Center  
of Central Texas  
Nicolette Abernathy 
nicolette@tcms.com  
(512) 206-1125 
 
EL PASO,  MCALLEN, HARLINGEN, 
LUBBOCK, MIDLAND, ODESSA, 
TEXARKANA, SAN ANGELO, WESLACO 
United Blood Services  
Barb Kain 
bkain@bloodsystems.org 
1-800-288-2199, Ext. 5664  

SAN JUAN, ISLAND, WHATCOM, SKAGIT, 
SNOHOMISH, KING, KITSAP, MASON, 
CLALLUM, JEFFERSON, THURSTON, LEWIS,  
CLARK, COWLITZ  
Puget Sound Blood Center 
AJ Pasquarelli 
AJPas@psbc.org 
(206) 292-4661 

WASHINGTON 

TEXAS 



WYOMING 
 
United Blood Services  
Barb Kain 
bkain@bloodsystems.org 
1-800-288-2199, Ext. 5664  
 
  
 

WISCONSIN 
MARATHON, SHAWANO, TAYLOR, 
LANGLADE  
Blood Center of  
Northcentral Wisconsin 
Diane Carlson 
DcarlsonBCNW@aol.com 
1-866-566-5900 
 
OUTAGAMIE, WINNEBAGO, WAUSHARA, 
CALUMET, WAUPACA, FOND DU LAC, 
LINCOLN, ONEIDA, VILAS, IRON, FOREST, 
MARQUETTE, GREEN LAKE 
Community Blood Center, Inc.  
Addie Markham 
amarkham@communityblood.org 
1-800-280-4102, Ext. 3044  
 
SUPERIOR, NORTHWESTERN WISCONSIN 
Memorial Blood Centers 
Mary Jane Thomsen 
mthomsen@mbc.org 
(218) 723-8080, Ext. 113 
 
ROCK 
Rock River Valley Blood Center 
Jennifer Bowman 
jbowman@rrvbc.org 
1-866-889-9073 


